            Operating Instructions
for
Plastic
Bypass Level Indicator
Model: NBK -16
                     -17
NBK-16/ -17
page 2  NBK-16/ -17 K05/0722

  NBK-16/ -17
NBK-16/ -17 K05/0722  page 15
13. Order Codes
Model1) Material Connection2) Nominal size Roller indication Transmitter Media density/Float 3)
(kg/m3)
Bypass pipe
(bottom)
NBK-16... PP
F = DIN flange
A= ANSI flange
20=DN 20, ¾“
25=DN 25, 1“
32=DN 32, 1 ¼“
40=DN 40, 1 ½“
50=DN 50, 2“
00 = without
RP = PBT rollers
0 = without
W = Reed contact
chain
M = Reed contact
chain with transmitter
4...20 mA
2-wire
1 = Nom. Density 1320,
Min. Density 1200
2 = Nom. Density 970,
Min. Density 910
3 = Nom. Density 790,
Min. Density 750
4 = Nom. Density 680,
Min. Density 660
5 = Nom. Density 610,
Min. Density 590
1 = Threaded
connection with
drain screw G ½
2 = Threaded
connection with
drain screw ½ “
NPT
3 = Threaded
connection with
drain flange DIN
DN 15/PN16
A = Threaded
connection with
drain flange ANSI
½ “ 150 lbs
NBK-17... PVDF
A = Nom. Density 1480,
Min. density 1340
B = Nom. Density 1140,
Min. density 1070
C = Nom. Density 980,
Min. density 930
D = Nom. Density 890,
Min. density 850
E = Nom. Density 810,
Min. density 790
NBK-RPVC Standard limit contact (bistable changeover contact), 1 m PVC cable
1) Please specify in writing: measuring length ‘L’, medium density, operating pressure (max. 4 bar) and operating temperature
2) Flange connection pressure rating standard is PN10. (PN16, PN25, PN40 on request)
3)  Tared/balanced float according to media density is optional available at extra charge. Float tare must be specified. Standard is without tare.
   Any deviation between media density and floats nominal causes an additional error in measurement.
   Without float tare the minimum float density is stated on the instrument label.
NBK-16/ -17
page 16  NBK-16/ -17 K05/0722
14. Dimensions
Bypass Float
Model Diameter D